Smart Vision Lights • 2359 Holton Rd. • Muskegon, MI 49445 •Phone 231.722.1199
Electrical Input Voltage: 24 VDC +/- 5%
Current Max 900mA draw
Strobe Input PNP ► +3VDC or greater to activate.         │  NPN ► GND (<1VDC) to activate
PNP Line 3.7mA @ 3VDC   │6.2mA @ 5VDC  │   12.6mA @ 10VDC  │    30.4mA @ 24 VDC
NPN Line 22mA @ Common (0VDC)
Yellow Indicator LED LED Strobe Indicator   ON = Light Active

940 & WHI (White)
─»
Part Number Key
 Lenses:
W - Wide
L - Line
* Lights come standard with Narrow lenses
Smart Vision Lights • 2359 Holton Rd. • Muskegon, MI 49445 •Phone 231.722.1199
• 0 – 10 VDC Analog controls intensity of light from 10-100%.
• PNP and NPN strobe – In strobe mode the light output will track the pulse width of the strobe input.
1 = 24VDC
2 = NPN STROBE
3 = 0-10VDC Analog
4 = PNP STROBE
5 = GND
Connector on Light
Pin and Cable Color Assignment
If Analog 0-10 VDC is not used to control light intensity;
+VDC (24VDC) must be connected to Analog Input - Jumper pin 3 to pin 1
1
2
3
4
5
Warnings
  Caution
UV emissions may be present in this product. 365nm and 395nm LEDs emit a harmful UV radiation known to lead
to eye damage after long repeated exposures. Proper eye protection suggested with UV products. !
Wiring Diagrams
Important
Please note that the power requirements are 900 mA at 24VDC.  Failure to supply light with 900 mA
will result in non-repeatable lighting.   Contact Smart Vision Lights for more information. !
Smart Vision Lights • 2359 Holton Rd. • Muskegon, MI 49445 •Phone 231.722.1199
LX300-XXX
Typical output performance Illumination (Lux)
Distance = .5 meter 18000
Illumination measurement taken on White Lights – 6500K
Working Distance Pattern  (80%-100% measured intensity)
mm (inches) mm (Inches)
.5m (19.7") 240mm(~9”) H x 100mm(~4”) V
1m (39.4") 250mm(~10”) H x 220mm(~9”) V
1.5m (59") 360mm(~14”) H x 360mm(~14”) V
Optical Performance
Brightness Distribution
Measured at 1m
Brightness Level
0-49        50-79   80-100
1
m
et
er
 H =Horiz.
V = Vert.
H
H=300mm
Smart Vision Lights • 2359 Holton Rd. • Muskegon, MI 49445 •Phone 231.722.1199
Typical output performance Illumination (Lux)
Distance = .5 meter 8300
Illumination measurement taken on White Lights – 6500K
Working Distance Pattern  (80%-100% measured intensity)
mm (inches) mm (Inches)
.5m (19.7") 240mm(~9”) H x 180mm(~7”) W
1m (39.4") 400mm(~16”) H x 350mm(~14”) W
1.5m (59") 530mm(~21”) H x 540mm(~21”) W
Optical Performance (continued)
Brightness Distribution
Measured at 1m
Brightness Level
0-49        50-79   80-100
1